Money Place Back#

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show
30. NRCHA NPH: Non Pro Hackamore - Shown: 10 (Added Money: $500.00)

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Owner's Name

$525.00
$437.50
$350.00
$262.50
$175.00
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760
979
101
852
890
761
132
106
824
792

Shineyy

Peptilion

Flogot To Smoke
ISR Little Rey

Bet Shesa Playmate
Busters Time

A Force Of One
Santanas Rey Gun
Hickory Shiney Time

Brothers Belledancer

Chantz T. Stewart
Paul E. Bailey
Shannon L. Haskins
Stacy L. Duesterhaus
Garrell L. Reilly
Chantz T. Stewart
Erika L. McCleflan
Paris M. Starn
Lauren McAlister
Paul G. Wilinski

28550 Chantz T. Stewart

277.00 Paul & Amy Bailey

276.00 Shannon L. Haskins

275.50 Brendan & Stacy Duesterhaus
274.50 Preston Williams

273.50 Stewart Ranch Inc.

255.50 Erika McClellan & Jan Roberts
145.00 Paris M. Starn

139.50 Lauren McAlister

0.00 Paul G. Wilinski
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

lDAT‘E

8/28/2022

JUDGE

Dan Roeser

CLASS Non Pro Hackamore NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
/2 PONT PENALTIES: | | NRGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn
- dogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Pavaltias - Failure to complete the paltern as given (L.e. over undar spin more than 1/4 tum)
-0Out of Lead - Out of lead each 144 cirdle - Two hands on the reins in a beidle or two-rein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein clags Page: 1
~ Qver or under apin 1/4 tum - Horse balking ’
- Bloody mouth (insids)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failura to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing move than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking pait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterms, failure to stop before executing a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope depariure, is @ break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
) - Abuse
5 Point Ponalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Jidge may biow hisher whistie at anytime [o terminafe the work_
and striking or abvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given If the work is not compiate at that time.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Powr, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
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LS W
DESCRIPTION ﬁf \’c}' Q_&’ qﬁ o >
# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 31 4 5 7 Penew | sSCORE
PENALTY !
132 A Force Of One ——& AV 5/ [o | = g, /,_b bl
- -S| - &
197/ — ;‘?l L. —
. PENALTY I
a79 Peptilion ; g v — y (2
SCORE Wl ol e 0 |-/t + o)
= 0 -
. PENALTY
760 Shineyy : i ra - g
: scorRe  |+7a,| O O 1+t /o |t]ad1/o ‘ .
L (- Y. i ) A £ S | P
PENALTY
792 Brothers Belledancer e padt bk '
SCORE [ -"fau |-/
y /
PENALTY .
890 Bet Shesa Playmate . , » /,a-z / |
: score  [+/ad O | O [+ O [+72]*7 B A
. > F— 1 ] PR} PTY
PENALTY @I - f
106 Santanas Rey Gun - /L - — 7 I / 2
score ' |l D (-]l o |-/ PREFAR a2,
o R 1
, PENALTY Y
852 ISR Little Rey /% S — '/ ‘
SCORE O |-%lo 1-Yo-%]| O |/
7 T Ll At
PENALTY {
101 Flogot To Smoke = ~ -
¢ SCORE Olo|01To o D {* OA
ke V) 7S _m_%r
PENALTY /
824 Hickory Shiney Time 4 f f -
score (/o O [ o [-7/]-/460 0O (’71,
Y7 — o/ & E S A
PENALTY
761 Busters Time v 71— - — 4
SCORE O i~ AL :9 - ;
Le i} " ) i
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
Judge's Signature: 7)4]_ V
-




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE  8/28/2022 [JUDGE Dan Roeser
CLASS Non Pro Hackamore NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges discretion, ider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) COW WORK

A- Cow that won't run NHGHH

B- Cow that doesnt respect horse 5 POINT PENALTIES JUDGE CARD

G- When cow leaves anena A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way) ffective November 10, 2
CREDITS B-Spuning or hitting in front of cinch al anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all imes

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining of spuming

G- Dofproe of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head braaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changiry) sides of arena to tum cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow
P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the turn

W- Excessive hollering
2 POINT PENALTIES
A-Going around comer of arena before tuning cow

B-In an open fietd lurn animal gets within 3 foet of the end fence before being tumed

C - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle

3 POINT PERALTIES
E-Exhausling or overworking before circling cow
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn}

C-Biatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing an striking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0- SCORE
A-Tum tail
EB- Using two hands on the reins in a brigie
or Iwo rein class
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridie class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bioody mouth {inside)
G- llegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before patiem is
complete

I- Fall of horse or rider
J- Sehooling between rein work and cow work
K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage is awarded
I ;{11 i) 41 | G A A KA
# HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating | o & QUa | g | Posion s pani
PENALTY
132 A Force Of One 7=
CONTENT c
. PENALTY
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760 Shineyy

106 Santanas Rey Gun

852 ISR Little Rey

101 Flogot To Smoke
824 Hickory Shiney Time

761 Busters Time

CONTENT

o . ——

PENALTY

ﬁ

CONTENT

PENALTY

L-if arider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal of feins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Weskem Attire

Q- Failure 10 work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: Set: 1
A-Abuse Page; 1
B-Lameness

NE- Failure of an exhibitor ko atiempt lo work the
pattern {fence work)

RUN CONTENT:
(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
1 ¥- Below Avsrage / - Poor)

Eye 2PT
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3PT 5PT

PENALTY PENALTY FENALTY
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PENALTY

CONTENT

Judge's Signature:
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IEVENT NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND

DATE

8/28/2022

JUDGE

Jason Hershberger

‘CLASS Non Pro Hackamore NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
V2 PONT PENALTES: | | NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 118 turmn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- S¢
1 Point Penatties - Failur::: complete the pattemn as given (1.6, aver under spin mora than 174 tum}
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers batwaen the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (insida)
2 Point Penaities - llegal equipment
- Lead missad around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before patiem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patiemns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 stridas when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Western Atlire
- Jogging beyornd two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattemns, failure to stop before execiting a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Ab
S Point Penalties - La::ess
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excassively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobeciencs including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Juige may biow his/har whistie at anytima to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of 2ero will be given i the work is not complele at that time.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Commect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 142 Excellent
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EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE 8/28/2022 |JUDGE Jason Hershberger

CLASS

Non Pro Hackamore

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (A judges discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary lo show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- Whan cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

5 POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getling a tum each way (5 points each way)

NRCHA

COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

B-Spurring of hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping of spuring the horse.
C-Biatanl discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability withoul excessive reining or spurring

C- Dagree of difficulity

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena lo fum cow

L-For sach kength horse runs past cow
P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before iniliating the tum

W- Excessive hollering

A-Going around comer of arena before turning cow

B-In an open fiekd tumn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fance before being lurned

€ - Failure b change sides afler a circling turn prior to the first circle
3 POMT PENALTIES

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow

H-Hanging up on fence {refusing to tum)

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work
0- SCORE
A- Tum tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
OF bwo redn lass
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridie class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth {inside)
G- llegal equipment
H-Leaving working anea before pattem is
complete

I- Fall of horse or rider

J- Schoofing between rein work and cow work

K- Schooling horse batween cows, if new cow
is awarded

is ol cormpiete &t that time.
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L-If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal of reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Westem Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: Set 1
A-Abuse Page: 1
B-Lameness

NE- Failure of an exhibitor o atiempt to work the
pattern {fence work)

RUN CONTENT:

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
{ v- Below Average / - Poor)

Penaity
Total

Eye
Appeal
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